10-06-1999

101162517

ſ

T CW WITC	morable	Commissioner of I	arems and 11de				
	Please	record the attached	l original docun	nent(s) or	copy thereof.	0, T	
1.	a) b) c)	of conveying party Umair Khan Rizwan Tufail Christine Odero				09/405533	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Clickmarks.com, Inc. Address: 42808 Christy Street Suite 101 Fremont, California 94538						
3.		of conveyance Assignment Security Agreem Other tion Date: August		eptember 2	Merger Change of Name License Agreement 3, 1999	09/40553	
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Not yet assigned The title of the (new) application is:						
MET	HOD A				VE REMOTE LINK M INE BOOKMARKS	ANAGEMENT USING	
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:						
			HICKMAN S P.O. Box 520 Palo Alto, CA Tel. No.: (408 Fax No.: (408	37 x 94303-0 3) 558 - 995	0		
6.	Total r	number of applicati	ions and patents	involved:	1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
		Enclosed Authorized to be (Order No. <u>CLK</u>		posit Acco	ount No. 50-0384		
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Date:	Septer	nber 24, 1999			ith Stephen tration No. 32,632	00000120 500384 40.00 CH	
Attorr	ney Doo	cket No. CLKM	(P002			4/1999 NTHAII	

REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COLLABORATIVE REMOTE LINK MANAGEMENT USING GROUP SHARABLE ONLINE BOOKMARKS

(Atty. Docket No.: CLKMP002) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Clickmarks.com, Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>47000 Warm Springs Blvd.</u>, Suite 315 Fremont, California <u>94539</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Attny Docket No. CLKMP002

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0767

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s). Date: 1) Signature: Umair Khan Typed Name: On this _____ day of ______, in the year 1999, before me, _____, personally appeared <u>Umair Khan</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature _____ (SEAL) Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s). Signature: Rizwan Turail

Date: 923/99 1) On this 33 to day of Sept, in the year 1999, before me, Fred A. Bov, A. Nothey Public, personally appeared Rizwan Tufail, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL) FRED A. BOYLA Commission # 1189359

3) Signature: Christine Odero

Shorte of California Causty y Sunta Clara

On this 24th day of Septembe, in the year 1999, before me, personally appeared Christine Odero, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

OFFICIAL SEAL

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

OFFICIAL SEAL LORNA K ROACH NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1129385 SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Exp. March 18, 2001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COLLABORATIVE REMOTE LINK MANAGEMENT USING GROUP SHARABLE ONLINE BOOKMARKS

(Atty. Docket No.: CLKMP002) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Clickmarks.com, Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at <u>47000 Warm Springs Blvd.</u>, Suite 315 Fremont, California <u>94539</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Attny Docket No. CLKMP002

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0770

	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).					
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Umair Khan	At Shan	Date:	Ing 20,99	
(or pr subscr in his/	oved to me oribed to the wither authorized entity upon be	n the basis of thin instrument capacity(ies), a	rsonally appeared Uma satisfactory evidence) and acknowledged to and that by his/her sign he person acted, execute rotal seal.	me that he/she exature on the instru	ecuted the same	
				Comm Notary	REA CURTS Interior # 1113834 Public — California to Clara County The Expires Oct 20, 2000	
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).					
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Rizwan Tufail		Date:		
	On this	day of, per	rsonally appeared Rizw	, in the year 19 van Tufail, persona	999, before me, ally known to me	
subsc in his	ribed to the wither authorized entity upon be	on the basis of ithin instrument labels (ies), it is capacity(ies), it is in the capacity(ies).	satisfactory evidence) t, and acknowledged to and that by his/her sign he person acted, execut	to be the person o me that he/she ex nature on the instru	whose name is recuted the same	
Signa	ture				(SEAL)	

3)	Signature:	Christine Odero	Date:		
	Typed Name:	Christine Odero			
	On this		, in the year 1999, before me,		
		, personally	appeared Christine Odero, personally known to		
me (or proved to m	e on the basis of satist	factory evidence) to be the person whose name is		
subs	cribed to the wi	thin instrument, and a	cknowledged to me that he/she executed the same		
in hi	s/her authorized	capacity(ies), and that	t by his/her signature on the instrument the person,		
			on acted, executed the instrument.		
	• •	ny hand and official sea			
Sign	ature		(SEAL)		

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Attny Docket No. CLKMP002

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0772